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CASTRO CONTACT LIST 
Name Title Number Email Company 

Vanessa 
Calloway 

Project Manager 510-827-9859 Way2love@way2loveinc.org Way 2 Love 
Inc 

Jesus Morales City Housing 
Manager 

510-829-2743 Jesus_morales@ci.richmond.ca.us City of 
Richmond 

Lina Velasco Director of 
Community 
Development 

510-620-6841 Lina_Velasco@ci.richmond.ca.us City of 
Richmond 

Daniel 
Chavarria 

Public Works 
Director 

510-620-5478 Daniel_Chavarria@ci.richmond.ca.us City of 
Richmond 

Julian Cotton Abatement 
Division Manager 

510-778-0696 Julian_cotton@ci.richmond.ca.us City of 
Richmond  

Hugo Mendoza Abatement 
Division 

510-231-3030 hugo_mendoza@ci.richmond.ca.us City of 
Richmond 

Carlos Castro Street 
Maintenance 

510-231-3083 Carlos_castro@ci.richmond.ca.us City of 
Richmond (K-
Rails) 

Non-Emergency  510-233-1214  City of 
Richmond 

Illegal Dumping  510-965-4905  City of 
Richmond 

mailto:Daniel_Chavarria@ci.richmond.ca.us
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Robert Preston CORE Supervisor 925-405-7227 Robert.Preston@cchealth.org CORE 
Kenneth 
Humphrey 

CORE Outreach 925-381-4837 Kenneth.Humphrey@cchealth.org CORE 

Denise Mills CORE Outreach 925-332-8282 Denise.Mills@cchealth.org CORE 
Michelle Milam Crime Prevention 

Manager 
510-620-6546 mmliam@richmondpd.net RPD 

Tiara Gonzales Parking 
Enforcement 
Officer 

510-672-1723 Gonzales1822@richmondpd.net RPD 

Ernest Loucas Lieutenant 510-965-5925 eloucas@richmondpd.net RPD 
Donovan 
Decious 

Lieutenant 510-965-4917 
 

ddecious@richmondpd.net RPD 

Eric Govan Fire Marshall 510-469-3231 Eric_Govan@ci.richmond.ca.us RFD 
Eric Munson Deputy Fire 

Marshall 
510-469-3232 Eric_munson@ci.richmond.ca.us RFD 

Chauncey 
Kirkdoll 

Owner 510-776-5346 ascendstaffing@yahoo.com Ascend 

Darin Lounds Supervisor 510-828-6295 dlounds@hceb.org HCEB 
Stephanie Lopez Program Manager 510-255-1792 slopez@hceb.org HCEB 
Eric Hicks Housing Navigator 510-609-3907 ehicks@hceb.org HCEB 
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Francyne Hari Program 
Assistant/Landlord 
Liaison 

415-286-5567 fhari@hceb.org HCEB 

Daniel Barth  Executive Director 510-990-2686 danilrichardbarth@gmail.com SOS 

Candace Rincon On-Site 510-688-6531 NA SOS 
     
     

 

 

 

 


